La présente Consultation est ouverte à toutes les entreprises de droit Camerounais ayant
des compétences dans le domaine.

3. Financement

La prestation objet de la présente Consultation est financée par le budget de fonctionnement
(BF) MINEDUB, Exercice 2023, pour un Coût prévisionnel du projet de VINGT UN
MILLIONS (21 000 000) Francs CFA toutes taxes comprises.

4. Consultation du Dossier

Le dossier de Demande de Cotation peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables au Secrétariat

Général de la Mairie de DSCHANG, Tél. : 674 97 87 61.

5. Acquisition du dossier de Consultation

Le Dossier de Consultation sera obtenu au Secrétariat Général de la Mairie de DSCHANG

sur présentation d'une quittance de versement d'une somme de 42 000 (Quarante-deux

mille) Francs CFA, non remboursable payable à la Recette Municipale de la Commune de
Dschang.

6. Remise des ofïres

Chaque offre, rédigée en français ou en anglais et en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01)
original et six (06) copies marquées comme tels, devra parvenir sous plis fermés, au

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de
soumission, établie par une banque de premier ordre agréée par le Ministère chargé des
finances et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des
offres, d'un montant de : 420 000 (quatre cent vingt mille) Francs CFA, au nom du
Maire de la Commune de Dschang (Maître d'ouvrage).

La liste des banques agréées figure dans l'annexe du Dossier de Consultation.

Sous peine de rejet, les autres pièces administratives requises devront être impérativement

conformément aux stipulations du Règlement de Consultation.

[...]

Participation in this Invitation to tender shall be open to Cameroonian-based enterprises with
experience in the domain.

3. FINANCING

The services object of this request for quotation are fînanced by the Budget of the MINEDUB-
2022. The estimated cost of the aforesaid services is 21 000 000 (twenty-one million) CFA
Francs ail taxes included.

4. CONSULTATION OF FILE

The tender file can be consulted during opening hours in DSCHANG Council at the Général
Secretary Office Tel.: 674 97 87 61.

5. ACQUISITION OF THE TENDER FILE:

The tender documents may be obtained at the Service of development of the Dschang Council,
upon présentation of a receipt of payment into the public Treasury of a non-refundable fee of
42 000 (forty-two thousand) Francs CFA,
The said receipt must identify the payer as representing a consulting firm willing to participate
in the tender.

6. SUBMISSION OF BIDS:

Each bid drafted in English or in French in Seven (7) copies including one (1) original and
six (6) copies shall be submitted to from the Dschang council, upon publication of this

[...]

well-established bank, approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list features in
Document of the Consultation File with a validity period of Thirty days beyond the original date
of validity of bids to the tune of the Mayor of Dschang Council for the amount of 420 000 (four
hundred twenty thousand) francs CFA;

Any other required administrative documents must be produced as original documents or
photocopies certified as authentic by the issuing authority within the last three months or in
course of validitv, accordine to the listine orovided for in the soecial recndations nf the tenHer